SPECIMEN ID NO. QD28518596



STEP 1 : COMPLETED BY COLLECTOR OR EMPLOYER	REPRESENTATIVE			-	800-877-7484
A. Employer Name, Address, I.D. No.	Lab Acct #: 107	783041		B. MRO Name, Ad	Idress, Phone and Fax No.
	DER Name & Phone #: 7083035150 RADOSLAV KOVAC			PAWEL KWIE	
RIKI TRANSPORTATION INC	TESTING AUTHORITY F		NV NOVNO		NCE AVE STE 403
8225 LECLAIRE AVE BURBANK, IL 60459	ACCOUNT NUMBER: 5			SCHILLER P# Phone: 847-64	NRK, IL 60176
Phone: 973-563-3159 Fax: 630-485-6980				Fax: 847-647-	
	67900520				
o. Bonor con, Employee i.B., or obe create and no.					
D. Specify Testing Authority: HHS NRC	Specify DOT Agency	y: ✓ FMCSA I	FAA	FRA FTA	PHMSA USCG
E. Reason for Test: Pre-Employment Random Reasona	ble Suspicion/Cause Post Ac	cident Return to Dut	y Follow Up	Other (Specify)	
F. Drug Tests to be Performed: THC, COC, PCP, OPI, AMP	THC & COC Only	Other (Specify)			
G. Collection Site Address:	00007 71	Collecto	or Contact Inf	o: Phone <u>304-533-2</u>	389
ZVI - Quest Diagnostics South Charleston - 29907	29907-Z\	VI		Fax 681-205-8	867
4610 Kanawha SW	Clinic ID			Other	
South Charleston, WV 25309					_
STEP 2 : COMPLETED BY COLLECTOR (make remarks wh	•	✓ UF	RINE	ORAL FLUID	
Collection: Split Single None Provided, Enter					
URINE: Collector reads urine temperature within 4 minutes. Temperature	ire between 90° and 100° F?	✓ Yes No. Ente	er Remark(Observed, Enter Remark	
ORAL FLUID: Split type: Serial Concurrent Su	bdivided Each Device With	in Expiration Date? Ye	es No	Volume Indicator(s) Of	oserved
REMARKS:					
STEP 3: Collector affixes seal(s) to bottle(s)/tube(s). Co			onor comblet	es STEP 5 on Copv 2	! (MRO Cobv)
STEP 4: CHAIN OF CUSTODY - INITIATED BY COLLECT I certify that the specimen given to me by the donor identified in the certifi			ealed and	SDECIMEN DOTTI I	E(S)/TUBE(S) RELEASED TO:
released to the Delivery Service noted in accordance with applicable Fede		mr was conscient, labolest, s	ealed and	SPECIMEN BOTTLE	EISI/TOBEIS/ RELEASED TO.
I					
X CAHCAM					
	e of Collector				
Emily Burton	1 / 21 / 2025	40.45.45	✓ AM ✓ PM		QUEST
(PRINT) Collector's Name (First, MI, Last)	Date (Mo./Day/Yr.)	12:45:15 Time of Collection	_ 🛂 🖂	Name	of Delivery Service
STEP 5: COMPLETED BY DONOR					·
I certify that I provided my urine specimen to the collector, that I have not	adulterated it in any manner; eacl	h specimen bottle used was	sealed with a tan	per-evident seal in my pres	ence; and that the information provided
on this form and on the label affixed to each specimen bottle is correct.					
L. 410		V4084481V 0 04B0	IADDITO.		/ /
X 1 1		YASMANY G GARC			<u>01 / 21 / 2025</u>
Signature of Donor		(PRINT) Donor's Name (F	rst, MI, Last)		Date (Mo./Day/Yr.)
Email Da	y Phone (<u>973)563-3159</u>	Evening Phone(j	786) 547-897 [.]	Date of Birth	02 / 12 / 1990
After the Medical Devices Officer receives the test require for the	na animana idametifia dilamethia famo		والمسام بامم مجرر	ana animtiana and array th	Date (Mo./Day/Yr.)
After the Medical Review Officer receives the test results for the shave taken. Therefore, you may want to make a list of those medical forms of the same of the s	specimen identified by this form dications for your own records.	n, ne/sne may contact ye . THIS LIST IS NOT NEO	CESSARY. If w	orescriptions and over-th ou choose to make a list,	do so either on a separate piece of
paper or on the back of your copy (Copy 5) DO NOT PROVIDE	THIS INFORMATION ON TH	E BACK OF ANY OTHE	R COPY OF TH	E FORM. TAKE COPY	
STEP 6: COMPLETED BY MEDICAL REVIEW OFFICER -		✓ UF	RINE	ORAL FLUID	
In accordance with applicable Federal requirements, my ve	erification is:				
Negative Positive for :					
Refusal to Test because - check reason(s) below:					TEST CANCELLED
ADULTERATED (adulterant/reason):					
SUBSTITUTED					
OTHER:					
REMARKS:					
142.50					
X					
Signature of Medical Review Officer	(PRIN	T) Medical Review Officer's	Name (First, MI, I	_ast)	Date (Mo./Day/Yr.)
STEP 7: COMPLETED BY MEDICAL REVIEW OFFICER -	SPLIT SPECIMEN				
In accordance with applicable Federal requirements, my ve	erification for the split specin	men (if tested) is:			
RECONFIRMED for:					TEST CANCELLED
FAILED TO RECONFIRM for:					
REMARKS:					
					/ /
X					//
			Name (First, MI, I		Date (Mo./Day/Yr.)



MED-STOP MRO SERVICES
9950 LAWRENCE AVE STE 403
SCHILLER PARK IL 60176

PHONE: (877) 633-3633 FAX: (847) 647-6608

EMAIL: mro@med-stop.com

MRO RESULT

TO:

RIKI TRANSPORTATION INC

8225 LECLAIRE AVE

BURBANK IL 60459

PHONE: (973) 563-3159

FAX: (630) 485-6980

ATTENTION TO:

RADOSLAV KOVACEVIC

SUBJECT:

URINE DRUG TESTING RESULTS

DOCUMENT CREATED AT:

01/24/2025 11:58 AM CST UTC-6

PAGES:

2

THIS SECURE FAX NUMBER HAS BEEN PROVIDED TO MED-STOP MRO SERVICES BY EMPLOYERS REPRESENTATIVE IDENTIFIED AS SAFETY OFFICER

PLEASE FORWARD TO THE SAFETY OFFICER

CONFIDENTIAL

12250121583009 PAGE 1 OF 2

RESULTS OF SAMSHA (NIDA) CONTROLLED TEST

PURPOSE OF TEST: SPECIMEN ID: MED-STOP MRO SERVICES

PRE-EMPLOYMENT QD28518596 9950 LAWRENCE AVE STE 403

COLLECTION DATE / TIME: TESTING AUTHORITY: SCHILLER PARK IL 60176

01/21/2025 12:45 PM DOT FMCSA PHONE: (877) 633-3633 EST UTC-5 FAX: (847) 647-6608

TEST RESULT: EMAIL: mro@med-stop.com

NEGATIVE

TEST LAB PANEL:

65304N

THIS TEST WAS PERFORMED ACCORDING TO 49CFR.40 REGULATIONS

EMPLOYEE / APPLICANT: NAME OF COMPANY / LOCATION:

GARCIA BRITO, YASMANY GABRIEL RIKI TRANSPORTATION INC

DONOR ID: 8225 LECLAIRE AVE

FLG621967900520 BURBANK IL 60459

LOCATION / COLLECTION SITE: LABORATORY PERFORMING TEST:

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS SOUTH CHAR QUEST DIAGNOSTICS

4610 KANAWHA SOUTHWEST 10101 RENNER BLVD SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309 LENEXA KS 66219

PHONE: (304) 533-2389 PHONE: (800) 877-7484

MEDICAL REVIEW OFFICER:

LAB RESULT RECEIVED AT:

KWIECINSKI PAWEL K 01/22/2025 01:14 PM CST UTC-6

SIGNATURE: MRO COPY BECAME AVAILABLE AT:

01/21/2025 12:00 PM CST UTC-6

DATE / TIME THE RESULT BECAME AVAILABLE:

01/22/2025 01:16 PM CST UTC-6

THIS TEST WAS PERFORMED ACCORDING TO 49CFR.40 REGULATIONS

mm) III

12250121583009 PAGE 2 OF 2

RESULTS OF SAMSHA (NIDA) CONTROLLED TEST

PURPOSE OF TEST: SPECIMEN ID: MED-STOP MRO SERVICES

PRE-EMPLOYMENT QD28518596 9950 LAWRENCE AVE STE 403

COLLECTION DATE / TIME: TESTING AUTHORITY: SCHILLER PARK IL 60176

01/21/2025 12:45 PM DOT FMCSA PHONE: (877) 633-3633 EST UTC-5 FAX: (847) 647-6608

TEST RESULT: mro@med-stop.com

imo@nicu stop.

NEGATIVE

TEST LAB PANEL:

MRO REMARKS: 65304N

THIS TEST WAS PERFORMED ACCORDING TO 49CFR.40 REGULATIONS

EMPLOYEE / APPLICANT: NAME OF COMPANY / LOCATION:

GARCIA BRITO, YASMANY GABRIEL RIKI TRANSPORTATION INC

DONOR ID: 8225 LECLAIRE AVE FLG621967900520

LOCATION / COLLECTION SITE: LABORATORY PERFORMING TEST:

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS SOUTH CHAR QUEST DIAGNOSTICS

4610 KANAWHA SOUTHWEST 10101 RENNER BLVD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309 LENEXA KS 66219

PHONE: (304) 533-2389 PHONE: (800) 877-7484

MEDICAL REVIEW OFFICER:

LAB RESULT RECEIVED AT:

KWIECINSKI PAWEL K 01/22/2025 01:14 PM CST UTC-6

SIGNATURE: MRO COPY BECAME AVAILABLE AT:

01/21/2025 12:00 PM CST UTC-6

BURBANK IL 60459

DATE / TIME THE RESULT BECAME AVAILABLE:

01/22/2025 01:16 PM CST UTC-6

THIS TEST WAS PERFORMED ACCORDING TO 49CFR.40 REGULATIONS

12250121583009 PAGE 1 OF 3

PANEL INFORMATION WITH SCREENING AND CONFIRMATION CUT-OFF LEVELS

PURPOSE OF TEST: SPECIMEN ID: MED-STOP MRO SERVICES

PRE-EMPLOYMENT QD28518596 9950 LAWRENCE AVE STE 403

COLLECTION DATE / TIME: TESTING AUTHORITY: SCHILLER PARK IL 60176
04/24/2025 12:45 PM DOT EMCSA PHONE: (877) 633-3633

01/21/2025 12:45 PM DOT FMCSA PHONE: (877) 633-3633 EST UTC-5 FAX: (847) 647-6608

EMPLOYEE / APPLICANT: mro@med-stop.com

GARCIA BRITO YASMANY GABRIEL

DRUG CLASS INITIAL SCREENING CUT-OFF LIMIT CONFIRMATION CUT-OFF LIMIT

500 ng/mL	250 ng/mL
500 ng/mL	250 ng/mL
150 ng/mL	100 ng/mL
50 ng/mL	15 ng/mL
2000 ng/mL	2000 ng/mL
10 ng/mL	10 ng/mL
300 ng/mL	100 ng/mL
100 ng/mL	100 ng/mL
25 ng/mL	25 ng/mL
	500 ng/mL 150 ng/mL 50 ng/mL 2000 ng/mL 10 ng/mL 300 ng/mL

MEDICAL REVIEW OFFICER:

KWIECINSKI PAWEL K

DATE / TIME THE RESULT BECAME AVAILABLE: 01/22/2025 01:16 PM CST UTC-6

12250121583009 PAGE 2 OF 3

RETAIN IN EMPLOYEE'S CONFIDENTIAL FILE

12250121583009 PAGE 3 OF 3

CLEARINGHOUSE Query Detail

Query Overview

Employer Conducting Query: RIKI TRANSPORTATION INC (USDOT# 3119062)

Query Result: Driver Not Prohibited

Query Status: Completed (1/21/2025 11:34:06)

Conducted By: RADOSLAV KOVACEVIC | Query Type: Pre-employment | Query Submitted: Manually

Driver Information

Name: YASMANY GARCIA BRITO Date of Birth: 2/12/1990

CDL/CLP i: US-FL-G621967900520

Consent Information

Requested: 1/21/2025 11:10:26 **Recorded:** 1/21/2025 11:34:06

Status: Provided

Query History

Created: 1/21/2025 11:10:26 **Completed:** 1/21/2025 11:34:06 **Query Result:** Driver Not Prohibited

Open Violations

No Open Violations

LEARN MORE

The Return-to-Duty Process

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration

1200 NEW JERSEY AVENUE, SE

WASHINGTON, DC 20590

202-366-4000

Subscribe To Email Update









About

About FMCSA

Queries	Violations	RTD	Profile

Safety

Analysis

Careers

FMCSA Portal

News and Events

FMCSA Newsroom

Press Releases

Speeches

Testimony

Events

Resources

Resources for Carriers

Resources for Consumers

Resources for Drivers

Forms

Contact Us

Policies, Rights, Legal

About DOT

Budget and Performance

Civil Rights

FOIA

Information Quality

No FEAR Act

Office of Inspector General

Privacy Policy

Vulnerability Disclosure Policy

USA.gov

Web Policies and Notices

Web Standards

Information Collection #: OMB Control No. 2126-0057